

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 1200 Seventeenth Street NW | Washington, DC 20036-3006 | tel 202.663.8000 | fax 202.663.8007

> Joseph A. Cohen tel: 202.663.8172 joseph.cohen@pillsburylaw.com

March 16, 2017

VIA IBFS ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th St. SW Washington, DC 20554

Re: WPDE Licensee, LLC Call Sign: E170005 SES-LIC-20170120-00049 Certification of Commencement of Operation

Dear Ms. Dortch:

WPDE Licensee, LLC ("WPDE"), pursuant to 47 C.F.R. §25.133(b), hereby confirms that it has commenced operation of the earth station facilities in accordance with the authorization for Call Sign E170005 that was granted on February 28, 2017. WPDE's certification pursuant to Section 25.133(b) is enclosed. Please associate this submission with the above-referenced license.

Please direct any communications regarding this matter to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

By: <u>/s/ Joseph A. Cohen</u> Joseph A. Cohen Counsel to WPDE Licensee, LLC

CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO 47 C.F.R. §25.133(b)

Licensee:	WPDE Licensee, LLC
File No.:	SES-LIC-20170120-00049
Call Sign:	E170005
License Date:	February 28, 2017
Completion:	The facility above has been completed as authorized.
Antenna testing:	The antenna facility has been tested and is within 2 dB of the pattern specified in Section 25.209.
Date of operation:	This station became operational on or about January 31, 2017
Continued Operation:	The station will remain operational during the license period unless the license is submitted for cancellation.

Sincerely,

/s/ Joseph A. Cohen Joseph A. Cohen

Joseph A. Cohen Counsel to WPDE Licensee, LLC